L7C AC Servo Systems
Drive features
 • Power: 100W–1kW single-phase 220VAC
 • Fully digital with up to 1kHz velocity loop response
 • Easy setup and diagnostics with built-in keypad/display or the
DriveCM PC-based software
 • Field upgradeable firmware ensures the drive can always be
upgraded to the latest operating system

use of a speed reducer such as a gearbox or timing belt can be very beneficial as follows:
Here is a link to our Timing Belts and Pulleys
Ordering guide instructions
The following four pages are your ordering guide for LS Electric
L7C servo systems. Each system has a torque-speed curve
included for reference. This is the fundamental information that
you need to select the servo motor and matching drive for your
application.
Each system needs:
 - Motor
 - Drive
 - Motor Power Cable
 - Motor Encoder Cable
 - I/O connections (either a 50-pin CN1 cable+terminals kit or a 50-pin
flying lead cable(user provides terminal blocks))
 - For brake motors you will also need a brake cable (connectorized on
the motor end, two ferruled flying leads on the opposite end).
L7C AC Servo Systems
Motor Brake Motor
LS Electric MSS Planetary In-Line Gearboxes
5:1 Gearbox 10:1 Gearbox 20:1 Gearbox
APMC-FBL01AYK-AD APMC-FBL01AYK2-AD
96200004
(MSS0601A-005KS-
B3110103C14)
96200005
(MSS0601A-010KS-
B3110103C14)
96200103
(MSS0902B-020KS-
B3110103C14)
APMC-FBL02AYK-AD APMC-FBL02AYK2-AD
APMC-FBL04AYK-AD APMC-FBL04AYK2-AD
APMC-FCL08AYK-AD APMC-FCL08AYK2-AD 96200007
(MSS0901A-005KS-
C3110103C19)
96200008
(MSS0901A-010KS-
C3110103C19)
96200257
(MSS1152B-020KS-
C3110103C19)APMC-FCL10AYK-AD APMC-FCL10AYK2-AD
www.automationdirect.com Servo Systems tSRV-39
For the latest prices, please check AutomationDirect.com.1-800-633-0405
L7C series drives and motors part numbering system
L7C  A  0 0 4  U  - A D
Component Option
AutomationDirect special packaging
(standard LS Electric parts)
Encoder
U: Universal
Capacity
001: 100W
002: 200W
004: 400W
008: 750W
010: 1kW
Input Voltage
A: 200VAC
Series Name
L7C: L7 series with standard I/O
NOTE:   Unit can be programmed via keypad.  Optional programming software (free download). Use a standard USB-A to USB miniB
cable for connectivity (SV2-PGM-USB15, MOSAIC-CSU, or equivalent)
NOTE:   If you need a gear box for your configuration, reference the gearbox chart on the previous page.
Ratios of 5:1, 10:1, and 20:1 are available for each FBL/FCL motor.
System Rated
Torque
(N·m)
System Maximum
Torque
(N·m)
Suggested Servo
Motor Required Servo Drive
0.32 0.96
APMC-FBL01AYK-AD
L7CA004U-AD
APMC-FBL01AYK2-AD
0.64 1.91
APMC-FBL02AYK-AD
APMC-FBL02AYK2-AD
1.27 3.82
APMC-FBL04AYK-AD
APMC-FBL04AYK2-AD
2.39 7.16
APMC-FCL08AYK-AD
L7CA010U-AD
APMC-FCL08AYK2-AD
3.18 9.55
APMC-FCL10AYK-AD
APMC-FCL10AYK2-AD
Torque to L7C System Quick Reference
L7C Series AC Servo Systems
APMC  F  B L  0 1  A  Y  K  2  - A D
Encoder Type
Y: Serial BISS, 17bit Single Turn Absolute (magnetic)
Motor Capacity
01: 100W  08: 750W
02: 200W  10: 1000W
04: 400W
Flange Size
BL: 60 Flange CL: 80 Flange
Motor Shape
F: Flat
Servo Motor
Rated RPM
A: 3000 rpm
Shaft End Shape
K: Round end shaft with key
Options
Blank: No option      2: With holding brake